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|llave a Very Merry_Christmas

CITY OF PILAT ReXCK

The City Council met on December 15, 2020
and the following topics were discussed:

1. Lagoon Update
2. Election Resolution

The next City Council meeting will be on
January 5, 2021
and the following will be considered:

1. Swearing in newly elected officials

2. Lagoon Loan Resolutions

This will be a phone conferencing meeting. If
you would like to attend and make comments on
the above topics, call 774-267-2541 or we have a
listen only line, 844-890-7777.

If you would like to address City Council, con-
tact the City Recorder at City Hall or email to
teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.org.

Monday-Friday 8 AM - 5PM

Editor reserves the right to edit any and all articles for content

Jackie Carey, Raymond Daoherty,
Bob Deno, Robbie Young
Carolyn Sells, Paula Evaniuk

20!

PILOT ROCK WEBSITE IS HERE!

The City of Pilot Rock has
launched a new website! It’s user
friendly and features the ability to
pay your water/sewer bill Online.

It also has the latest news

affecting the City. Go to
www.cityofpilotrock.org and
check it out!

Newsletter Ad

If you would like to have an ad in the Newsletter,
call City Hall @ 541-443-2811 or email to
wanda.young @cityofpilotrock.org

A quarter page ad is only $5.00 & Non profit are free




AREACK  12/08/2020
TSTOP 12/08/2020
THEFT 12/08/2020
AREACK  12/08/2020
VEHCK 12/08/2020
WALK 12/09/2020
WALK 12/09/2020
HOUSE CH 12/059/2020
WALK 12/10/2020
BUILDCK  12/10/2020
WALK 12/10/2020
TSTOP 12/10/2020
OPEN 12/10/2020
AREACK  12/11/2020
AREACK  12/11/2020
AREACK  12/11/2020
WRT 12/11/2020
TSTOP 12/11/2020
BUILDCK 12/12/2020
BUILDCK 12/12/2020
INFO 12/12/2020
ASSIST 12/12/2020
AREACK  12/12/2020
TSTOP 12/12/2020
EMS 12/12/2020

Are your house numbers visible fro the street??

INFO INFORMATION

CIVIL CIVIL ISSUE

uumv UNAUTHORIZED US OF MOTOR VEHICLE
CIT CONT CITIZEN COMPLAINT

TSTOP TRAFFIC STOP

DRVC DRIVING COMPLAINT

WCHK WELFARE CHECK

may not be able to find you if you need them.

NE ELM ST

SW BIRCH ST

E MAIN ST

NW BIRCH ST

NW CEDAR ST

NW CEDAR ST
MCGOWAN DR
SW BIRCH PL
MCGOWAN DR
SW CEDAR ST

SE CHERRY ST

NE 4TH ST/E CHERRY ST
NW CEDAR ST
MCGOWAN DR
MCGOWAN DR

R A KOCHRD

NW CEDAR ST

W MAIN ST/N ALDER ST
SW BIRCH ST

SW 3RD ST

W MAIN ST
HIGHWAY 395 S
MCGOWAN DR
SW BIRCH STREET
SW 2ND ST

DRVC
AREACK
AREACK
EMS
HOUSE CH
ASSIST
WRT
DETAIL
DOG
MENTAL
MENTAL
ASSIST
WALK
FAFA
SUICIDAL
EMS
AREACK
AREACK
WALK
EMS
HOUSE CH
TSTOP
ALARM
DOG
WALK

12/12/2020
12/12/2020
12/12/2020
12/13/2020
12/13/2020
12/13/2020
12/13/2020
12/13/2020
12/14/2020
12/14/2020
12/14/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/15/2020
12/16/2020
12/16/2020
12/16/2020
12/16/2020
12/16/2020
12/17/2020
12/17/2020

HIGHWAY 395 S
R AKOCHRD
SW DELWOOD ST
SW BIRCH ST
SW BIRCH PL
HIGHWAY 395 S
NE 3RD ST

NE ELM ST

NW ALDER DR
W MAIN ST

W MAIN ST

W MAIN ST

SE CHERRY ST
SW10TH ST
SW BIRCH PL
SW BIRCH PL
SW BIRCH ST

'SW BIRCH ST

MCGOWAN DR
NW 3RD ST
SW BIRCH PL
SW BIRCH PL
N ALDER PL
SW 3RD ST
MCGOWAN DR

INFO
DOG
AREACK
Juve
BUILDCK
BUILDCK
AREACK
AREACK
AREACK
HARS
THEFT
CIT CONT
AREACK
INFO
EMS
ASSIST
AREACK
TSTOP
TSTOP

AREACK
DIST
HOUSE CH
CIT ASST
EMS
AREACK
DOG

If not, emergency service

DIST
ASLT
EMS
OPEN
WALK
NOIS
PROP

DISTURBANCE

ASSAULT

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
OPEN DOOR

WALK AND TALK

NOISE COMPLAINT
LOST/FOUND PROPERTY

DOMESTIC
ASSIST
BURG
SHOTS
BUILDCK
™

MVA

12/17/2020
12/17/2020
12/17/2020
12/18/2020
12/18/2020
12/18/2020
12/18/2020
12/18/2020
12/18/2020
12/18/2020
12/19/2020
12/19/2020
12/19/2020
12/19/2020
12/19/2020
12/19/2020
12/19/2020
12/19/2020
12/20/2020

12/20/2020
12/20/2020
12/20/2020
12/20/2020
12/20/2020
12/20/2020
12/20/2020

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

AGENCY ASIST
BURGLARY

INW CEDAR ST

R AKOCH RD
'NW BIRCH ST

‘W MAIN ST

SE CHERRY ST
NW ALDER DR
SW BIRCH ST

NW DELWOOD ST
SW CEDAR ST

R A KOCH RD
W MAIN STREET
SW 3RD ST

SW 3RD ST

W MAIN ST

SW BIRCH ST

SW 2ND ST
HIGHWAY 395 S
SW BIRCH PL
HIGHWAY 395 §

S ALDER STW
MAIN ST

NE ELM ST
N ALDER ST
SW BIRCH PL

SW 2ND ST
NW CEDAR ST
NW ALDER DR

SHOTS FIRED

BUILDING CHECK
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

~ To better serve you, The Pilot Rock Police Department

would like you to call

Dispatch @ 541-966-3651 for non-emergency

police business, Not City Hall.
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May this Lhristmas ¢nd the present year

on a cheerful note and make way for a fresh
and bright New Year.

Here's wishing you

a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year!

Virginia Carnes, | 5y£ éyﬁ‘ 2 @2 @
o feiflp 26027

HAPPY HOLIDWYS FROM THE SCHOOLHOUSE Vilsls{1GE, lolsC

{Is wg approach this holiday sgason 2020 we can reflgct on the many challgnges our

community and beggond have been faced with. It reminds us all of the strength and
goodwill that rgside within the mang neighbors that surround us.

We would like to extend a bit of holiday cheer throughout the month of Peeember and look to sgg our com-
munity coming together to reflget on the important measures of everydagy life.

Pleaseg watch for the many activitigs and eglgbrations that will be taking placg within The Schoolhousg Vil-
lage on a weeRly basis. €ach activity will be posted at the Schoolhouse and we welcomge a safg gnvironment
(acknowledging masks and appropriatg precautions) with gach gvent,

To give you a brigf hint of the fun eoming your way:

*Community Christmas Tree Pecorating with hosted Hot Chocolate and Sugar Cookig Pelight.
*Christmas Tree Salgs — all trees local to our beaatiful community.

*Ornament Pecorating and Tree Beautification For The local Children.

*@rub by the GiveBack Girls — surprisg treats to be announced as part of our Food Pantry Ponation initia-
tive.

Hote: If gou have Christmas dgcorations for bringing the beauty of our tree to life that gou arg no longer
using we would wegleome the donated contribution to our treg beautification projeet.
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ﬁ Pend_leton Right to Life
Billboard Contest is back!

Winning entry will be featured
on the Highway 395 Billboard in Pendleton.

Entries due January 20, 2021.

Posters should illustrate the theme: Life is Precious.
Simple and colorful designs are best!

Students in grades K-12 whose families live or shop in the Pendleton area are
invited to enter.
Categories: K-2nd grade  3rd-5th grade

6th-8th grade  9th-12th grade

First place $25 cash prize for each age category. Billboard winner receives $50.

Entries must be original and use 8.5"x11" paper oriented horizontally/landscape.
Artwork may Include drawing, painting, cut paper, etc.

| Please gently write the student's name, grade, address, and parent's name and

phone number in pencil on the back of the entry or on a separate piece of paper.
Place artwork in a flat envelope. Please do not fold artwork.

|
Deliver entries Mon-Sat 11-8, Sun 12-5 to The Yogurt Shoppe, 1803 SW Emigrant in |

Pendleton. Each student dropping off an entry receives $1 off a bowl of yogurt.

" Thanks for your support, Yogurt Shoppe! @

You can also malil entries to Pendleton Right to Life, PO Box 1744, Pendleton, OR
i ive b ne, January 20, 2021.

If you have questions, please contact Janet ©) at 541.215.9131.

. P.S. Anyone wishing to help support the billboard project can mail a check to the
. Pendleton Right to Life at the address listed above & help advocate for the elderly

and the unbomn!

‘A VERY Merry

CHRISTMAS

and Happy New Year !

PRODUCE GIVEAWAY

ALL COMMUNITY MEMBERS WELCOME
GET GREAT PRODUCE FOR FREE!
WHEN: 2:30-3:00
PM ON THE FIRST
THURSDAY OF EVERY MONTH
(WEATHER PERMITTING)

WHERE: PILOT ROocCK MARKET PARKING LOT
PRODUCE BROUGHT TO YOU BY
CAPECO & OREGON FoOD BANK

W ANY QUESTIONS, W’

CALL 541-276-5073

I This Institution is an equal opportunity provider

Pilot Rock High School

All the Pilot Rock School District emails are now
first.last@pilotrocksd.org

N NITK4
@A

Thanks to the people of Pilot Rock
who donated to our Toys for Rockets
campaign we were able to raise a rec-
ord $1500 and brighten the holidays
for 60 Rockets.

Students of the weeks

Kaylee Kaneaster

Naia Denson

Felipe Saucedo Kace Golden
Ethan Thornton Oliver Harris
Nathan Endersby Trent Johnson

Addie Byrnes Autumn Severe

Trevor Rhodes

FOOD PANTRY
222 SW 3RD, LIFE CHURCH
' January 14, 2021 ‘ I !
@ 10:00-4:00 !:“

Please remember your bags
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Have you ever considered caring for the elderly or physi- |
cally disabled? Would you like to operate your own
business? An Adult Foster Home may be the answer for |

ou.
K-
:r :l‘"‘ ; » j_..
L D )DHS
Y NG Oregon Department
f } w! of Human Services
m... = e

For more information, please contact:

Addie Tuia, Adult Foster Home Licensor
Department of Human Services, 1555 Southgate Place
Pendleton, OR 97801, (541) 966-6219




