# Pilot Rock Næwslættær

Volume 27 Issue 24
Editor: Wanda Young
Published by City of Pilot Rock
541-443-2811 www.cityofpilotrock.org
Email: wanda.young@cityofpilotrock.org



City Hall is available
To assist the Community
Monday-Friday 8 AM – 5PM
Editor reserves the right to edit any and all articles for content



December 24, 2020 Mayor: Virginia Carnes City Council: Jackie Carey, Raymond Doherty, Bob Deno, Robbie Young Carolyn Sells, Paula Evoniuk

### Have a Very Merry Christmas!!



#### CITY OF PILOT ROCK

The City Council met on December 15, 2020 and the following topics were discussed:

- 1. Lagoon Update
- 2. Election Resolution

The next City Council meeting will be on January 5, 2021 and the following will be considered:

- 1. Swearing in newly elected officials
- 2. Lagoon Loan Resolutions

This will be a phone conferencing meeting. If you would like to attend and make comments on the above topics, call 774-267-2541 or we have a listen only line, 844-890-7777.

If you would like to address City Council, contact the City Recorder at City Hall or email to teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.org.

#### PILOT ROCK WEBSITE IS HERE!

The City of Pilot Rock has launched a new website! It's user friendly and features the ability to pay your water/sewer bill Online.

It also has the latest news

affecting the City. Go to www.cityofpilotrock.org and check it out!

#### **Newsletter Ad**

If you would like to have an ad in the Newsletter, call City Hall @ 541-443-2811 or email to wanda.young @cityofpilotrock.org
A quarter page ad is only \$5.00 & Non profit are free





## PRPD



AREACK	12/08/2020	NE ELM ST	DRVC	12/12/2020	HIGHWAY 395 S	
TSTOP	12/08/2020	SW BIRCH ST	AREACK 12/12/2020 AREACK 12/12/2020		R A KOCH RD SW DELWOOD ST	
THEFT	12/08/2020	E MAIN ST				
AREACK	12/08/2020	NW BIRCH ST	EMS	12/13/2020	SW BIRCH ST	
VEHCK	12/08/2020	NW CEDAR ST	HOUSE CH	12/13/2020	SW BIRCH PL	
WALK	12/09/2020	NW CEDAR ST	ASSIST	12/13/2020	HIGHWAY 395 S	
WALK	12/09/2020	MCGOWAN DR	WRT	12/13/2020	NE 3RD ST	
HOUSE CH	12/09/2020	SW BIRCH PL	DETAIL	12/13/2020	NE ELM ST	
WALK	12/10/2020	MCGOWAN DR	DOG	12/14/2020	NW ALDER DR	
BUILDCK	12/10/2020	SW CEDAR ST	MENTAL	12/14/2020	W MAIN ST	
WALK	12/10/2020	SE CHERRY ST	MENTAL	12/14/2020	W MAIN ST	
TSTOP	12/10/2020	NE 4TH ST/E CHERRY ST	ASSIST	12/15/2020	W MAIN ST	
OPEN	12/10/2020	NW CEDAR ST	WALK	12/15/2020	SE CHERRY ST	
AREACK	12/11/2020	MCGOWAN DR	FAFA	12/15/2020	SW 10TH ST	
AREACK	12/11/2020	MCGOWAN DR	SUICIDAL	12/15/2020	SW BIRCH PL	
AREACK	12/11/2020	R A KOCH RD	EMS	12/15/2020	SW BIRCH PL	
WRT	12/11/2020	NW CEDAR ST	AREACK	12/15/2020	SW BIRCH ST	
TSTOP	12/11/2020	W MAIN ST/N ALDER ST	AREACK	12/15/2020	SW BIRCH ST	
BUILDCK	12/12/2020	SW BIRCH ST	WALK	12/16/2020	MCGOWAN DR	
BUILDCK	12/12/2020	SW 3RD ST	EMS	12/16/2020	NW 3RD ST	
INFO	12/12/2020	W MAIN ST	HOUSE CH	12/16/2020	SW BIRCH PL	
ASSIST	12/12/2020	HIGHWAY 395 S	TSTOP	12/16/2020	SW BIRCH PL	
AREACK	12/12/2020	MCGOWAN DR	ALARM	12/16/2020	N ALDER PL	
TSTOP	12/12/2020	SW BIRCH STREET	DOG	12/17/2020	SW 3RD ST	
EMS	12/12/2020	SW 2ND ST	WALK	12/17/2020	MCGOWAN DR	

INFO	12/17/2020	SE CHERRY ST					
DOG	12/17/2020	NW ALDER DR					
AREACK	12/17/2020	SW BIRCH ST					
JUVC	12/18/2020	NW DELWOOD ST					
BUILDCK	12/18/2020	SW CEDAR ST					
BUILDCK	12/18/2020	NW CEDAR ST					
AREACK	12/18/2020	R A KOCH RD					
AREACK	12/18/2020	W MAIN STREET					
AREACK	12/18/2020	SW 3RD ST					
HARS	12/18/2020	SW 3RD ST					
THEFT	12/19/2020	W MAIN ST					
CIT CONT	12/19/2020	SW BIRCH ST					
AREACK	12/19/2020	R A KOCH RD					
INFO	12/19/2020	NW BIRCH ST					
EMS	12/19/2020	SW 2ND ST					
ASSIST	12/19/2020	HIGHWAY 395 S					
AREACK	12/19/2020	SW BIRCH PL					
TSTOP	12/19/2020	HIGHWAY 395 S					
TSTOP	12/20/2020	S ALDER ST/W MAIN ST					
AREACK	12/20/2020	NE ELM ST					
DIST	12/20/2020	N ALDER ST					
HOUSE CH	12/20/2020	SW BIRCH PL					
CIT ASST	12/20/2020	W MAIN ST					
EMS	12/20/2020	SW 2ND ST					
AREACK	12/20/2020	NW CEDAR ST					
DOG	12/20/2020	NW ALDER DR					



# Are your house numbers visible from the street?? If not, emergency service may not be able to find you if you need them.

INFO	INFORMATION	DIST	DISTURBANCE	DOMESTIC	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
CIVIL	CIVIL ISSUE	ASLT	ASSAULT	ASSIST	AGENCY ASIST
UUMV	UNAUTHORIZED US OF MOTOR VEHICLE	EMS	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	BURG	BURGLARY
CIT CONT	CITIZEN COMPLAINT	OPEN	OPEN DOOR	SHOTS	SHOTS FIRED
TSTOP	TRAFFIC STOP	WALK	WALK AND TALK	BUILDCK	BUILDING CHECK
DRVC	DRIVING COMPLAINT	NOIS	NOISE COMPLAINT	CM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
WCHK	WELFARE CHECK	PROP	LOST/FOUND PROPERTY	MVA	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

To better serve you, The Pilot Rock Police Department would like you to call Dispatch @ 541-966-3651 for non-emergency police business, Not City Hall.



## The Mayors Minute or two ..



May this Christmas end the present year on a cheerful note and make way for a fresh and bright New Year.

Here's wishing you

a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year!

Virginia Carnes, Mayor Bye Bye 2020 Hello 2021



#### HAPPY HOLIDAYS FROM THE SCHOOLHOUSE VILLAGE, LLC

As we approach this holiday season 2020 we can reflect on the many challenges our community and beyond have been faced with. It reminds us all of the strength and goodwill that reside within the many neighbors that surround us.

We would like to extend a bit of holiday cheer throughout the month of December and look to see our community coming together to reflect on the important measures of everyday life.

Please watch for the many activities and celebrations that will be taking place within The Schoolhouse Village on a weekly basis. Each activity will be posted at the Schoolhouse and we welcome a safe environment (acknowledging masks and appropriate precautions) with each event.

#### To give you a brief hint of the fun coming your way:

- \*Community Christmas Tree Decorating with hosted Hot Chocolate and Sugar Cookie Delight.
- \*Christmas Tree Sales all trees local to our beautiful community.
- \*Ornament Decorating and Tree Beautification For The Local Children.
- \*Grub by the GiveBack Girls surprise treats to be announced as part of our Food Pantry Donation initiative.

Note: If you have Christmas decorations for bringing the beauty of our tree to life that you are no longer using we would welcome the donated contribution to our tree beautification project.



## Pendleton Right to Life Billboard Contest is back!

Winning entry will be featured on the Highway 395 Billboard in Pendleton.

Entries due January 20, 2021.

Posters should illustrate the theme: *Life is Precious*. Simple and colorful designs are best!

Students in grades K-12 whose families live or shop in the Pendleton area are invited to enter.

Categories: K-2nd grade 3rd-5th grade 6th-8th grade 9th-12th grade

First place \$25 cash prize for each age category. Billboard winner receives \$50.

Entries must be original and use 8.5"x11" paper oriented horizontally/landscape. Artwork may include drawing, painting, cut paper, etc.

Please gently write the student's name, grade, address, and parent's name and phone number in pencil on the back of the entry or on a separate piece of paper. Place artwork in a flat envelope. Please do not fold artwork.

<u>Deliver entries</u> Mon-Sat 11-8, Sun 12-5 to The Yogurt Shoppe, 1803 SW Emigrant in Pendleton. Each student dropping off an entry receives \$1 off a bowl of yogurt. Thanks for your support, Yogurt Shoppe! ⊚

You can also mail entries to Pendleton Right to Life, PO Box 1744, Pendleton, OR 97801. Please mail entries in time to arrive by the deadline, January 20, 2021.

If you have questions, please contact Janet @ at 541.215.9131.

P.S. Anyone wishing to help support the billboard project can mail a check to the Pendleton Right to Life at the address listed above & help advocate for the elderly and the unborn!



#### PRODUCE GIVEAWAY

ALL COMMUNITY MEMBERS WELCOME

GET GREAT PRODUCE FOR FREE!!

WHEN: 2:30-3:00

PM ON THE FIRST

THURSDAY OF EVERY MONTH

(WEATHER PERMITTING)

WHERE: PILOT ROCK MARKET PARKING LOT

PRODUCE BROUGHT TO YOU BY

CAPECO & OREGON FOOD BANK

ANY QUESTIONS, CALL 541-276-5073



#### Pilot Rock High School

All the Pilot Rock School District emails are now first.last@pilotrocksd.org



Thanks to the people of Pilot Rock who donated to our Toys for Rockets campaign we were able to raise a record \$1500 and brighten the holidays for 60 Rockets.

#### Students of the weeks

Kaylee Kaneaster

Naia Denson

Felipe Saucedo

Kace Golden

**Ethan Thornton** 

Oliver Harris

Nathan Endersby

Trent Johnson

Addie Byrnes

Autumn Severe

Trevor Rhodes

#### FOOD PANTRY

222 SW 3RD, LIFE CHURCH

January 14, 2021 10:00-4:00



Please remember your bags

This Institution is an equal opportunity provider

Have you ever considered caring for the elderly or physically disabled? Would you like to operate your own business? An Adult Foster Home may be the answer for you.







For more information, please contact:

Addie Tuia, Adult Foster Home Licensor
Department of Human Services,1555 Southgate Place
Pendleton, OR 97801, (541) 966-6219